

## Fall 2025 Price List

Pricing is based on incoming weight. We don't have a minimum weight limit, but orders under 2lbs have a \$25 setup fee. All fleeces should be skirted prior to arriving at the Mill, unless you are using our skirting services. Blue Thistle Fibers reserves the right to require additional skirting and washing based on fleece type/quality. Fleeces with marking crayon or show oil have additional fees.

Package 1	Scour	\$12 /lb
	* Additional wash maybe be necessary	
Package 2	Scour, Pick to Cloud	\$15 /lb
Package 3	Scour, Pick, Card to Batt (18" X 60")	
Package 4:	Scour, Pick, & Card your fiber then felt it	\$25 / 1b
White Label Felted Soap Package	around our soaps	plus \$6
We'll use your fiber to make Felted Soaps.		per soap.
Choose your soap base and scent profile.		
Package 5:	Scour, Pick, Dye & Felt	\$55 / lb
White Label Felted Pillow Package		
We'll use your fiber to make naturally dyed	We need $\frac{1}{2}$ lb of fiber for the small pillow (15") and 1 lb of fiber	
felted pillows. 4 base colors available.	for the large pillow (22"), and it needs to be blended to at least 50% wool.	
Blending additional cost.	30/0 WOOI.	
*Additional wash (may be needed for very	\$3.50/lb	
greasy/fine fleeces)		
Additional Skirting, if required or requested	\$25 per hour	
Blending Fee	\$4 / 1b	
Felting Services	\$25 per pound for wet felted sheets	
Custom Dye Services	\$35 per pound/ additional colors \$10 each.	

Terms of Service: Pricing above is per pound on wool received from you. There is a 50% nonrefundable down payment due upon receipt of the fiber, with the balance due once the fiber is ready for pick up or shipping. Shipping is not included in the pricing above and will incur an extra charge. Incoming weights less than 2 lb will be charged a setup fee of \$25.00. You will receive a final bill, which will contain shipping costs. No orders will be released until final payment is received. Orders remaining in the mill for more than 60 days after completion become the property of Blue Thistle Fibers.

Prices are subject to change without notice due to fluctuations in tariffs, supply chain disruptions, shortages, and rising utility costs.

The owners of Blue Thistle Fibers are always happy to make suggestions based on our own experiences, but the responsibility for these decisions remains with the owner of the fleeces.